### MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited)
CIN: L51100MH1984PLC269707

Regd. Off: DBS Business Center, 213, Raheja Chambers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mum-21 Tel No: 022 40509493 E-mail:- roc.iclf@gmail.com Website: www.iclf.co.in

12th January, 2019

To,

Listing Compliances,

**BSE Limited,** 

P. J. Towers,

Fort.

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL

Listing Compliances,

CSE - India,

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie

Kolkata - 700001.

Subject: Newspaper Clipping of Intimation of Board Meeting schedule to be held on 16th January, 2019

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 to inter-alia, consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English Newspaper (All Edition) and Marathi Newspaper (Mumbai Edition) dated 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Medico Intercontinental Limited

(formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)

Mitul Shah Director

DIN: 07106318

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY:

IHAI PATEL, MR. KUSHAL NITINBHAI PATEL AND MR. AMITKUMAR GOVINDBHAI PATEL

### **BASIS OF ALLOTMENT**

**AXITA COTTON LIMITED - SME IPO** 

10 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH OF AXITA COTTON LIMITED ("AXITA" THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 60 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE QUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ 1051.20 LAKH ("THE ISSUE"), ↑ SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 60 PER EQUITY HARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 50 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 55.20 LAKH WILL BE RIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION i.e. NET ISSUE OF 1660000 EQUITY E OF ₹ 10 EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 60 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM ARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 996.00 LAKH IS HEREIN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ITHE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.74% AND 25.34% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST HARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

December 14, 2018 and as per 32(4) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 whereinallocation in the net offer 3;(a) minimum of 50 % to Retail Individual Investors and (b) remaining to i) individual applicants other than ii) other investors including corporate bodies or institutions, irrespective of number of specified securities insubscribed portion in either of the categories specified in clauses (a) or (b) may be allocated to applicants in

idual investor category is entitled to more than fifty per cent. of the Net issue size on a proportionate basis, the be allocated that higher percentage.

HE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10/- EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS ₹ 60/- EACH INCLUDING ₹ 50/- PER EQUITY SHARE. THE ISSUE PRICE IS 6 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE. ISSUE RSDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2018 AND CLOSED ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 2, 2019.

ough this Prospectus are proposed to be listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. In terms of the Chapter IX of 2018, as amended from time to time, our Company has received in principle approval letter dated December BSE") for using its name in this offer document for listing our shares on the SME Platform of BSE. For the gnated Stock Exchange will be the BSE Limited.

### SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

lications (before Technical Rejections but after removing 15 applications for 30000 shares for which "bid filed but not ares (Including Market Maker Application of 92000 Equity Shares) resulting 1.856times subscription. The details of Issue (before Technical Rejections but after removing 15 applications for 30000 shares for which "bid filed but not

ns Received (before Technical Rejections but after removing 15 applications for 30000 shares for which "bid

Number of Applications	Number of Equity Shares	Subscript	tion Ratio
1	92000	1.0	000 Times
28	1902000	2.2	292 Times
629	1258000	1.5	516 Times
658	3252000	Overall 1.8	56 Times

n Retail Individual Investors Category for 6000 Shares were rejected on technical grounds. Further, there was no of the category.

llotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange – BSE Limited on January 7, 2019.

After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker, at the issue price of ₹ 60/- per in consultation with BSE. The category was subscribed by 1.000 time. The total number of shares allotted in this ares in full, out of reserved portion of 92000 Equity Shares.

Il Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal, if any): The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, or Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE. The category was subscribed by 1.508times. Total number of rry is 830000 Equity Share as under;

Total No. of Equity Shares applied	% to Total	onate	per Applicant	Allocation per Applicant (after Rounding Off)	Ratio of Allo ttees to the Appli Cants	BURNESS AND SERVICE	Number of Successful Applicants (After Round ing Off)	to	Total No. of Equity Shares allocated/ allotted	STATE OF THE PARTY OF	No. of Shares Surplus /Deficit
252000	100.00	830000	1325.88	2000	415:626	As below	415	100.00	830000	100.00	0
252000	100.00	830000		0120 E- 1	NOW!	FIFT.	415	100.00	830000	100.00	0

### applicants -Retail Individual Investors:

nvestors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Non Retail Investors, at the issue hare, was finalized in consultation with BSE. The category was subscribed by 2.2915 times. Total number of shares 30000Equity Shares. The category wise basis of allotment is as under:

50000Equity Shares. The category wise basis of anothrent is as under.												
otal	%	Proporti	Allocation	Allocation	Ratio	Serial	Number	%	Total No.	%	Surplus	111
o. of	to	onate	per	per	of Allo	Number	of Succe	to	of Equity	to	/ (Defi	
quity	Total	Shares	Annlicant	Annlicant	ttees	of_	sstul	Total	Sharas	Total	cità	

### WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS WHITE DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. INDIA CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) 2015, intimation is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of White Organic Agro Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 16th January, 2019 at 11.30 A.M. at its Registered Office situated at 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar East Mumbai - 400077 for approval of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and period ended December 31, 2018 as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors, For, WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED Darshak Rupani Managing Director

DIN: 03121939

Place : Mumbai Date : 08-01-2019

### MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited) CIN: L51100MH1984PLC269707 Website: www.lcif.co.in

Email: roc.iclf@gmail.com
Regd. Off.: DBS Business Center, 213,
Raheja Chambers, 2nd Floor,
Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point,
Mumbai – 400021 Tel: 022 40509493;

### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2019, at the Corporate Office of the Company, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.

Trading window shall remain closed for the period 7th January, 2019 (Monday) to until forty-eight hours from the conclusion of Board Meeting for approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 for Designated Persons for dealing in securities of the Company. The said notice may be accessed on the company's website at <a href="https://www.icfi.co.in">www.icfi.co.in</a> and also on the website of the stock exchange at <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> including unaudited financial results after the approval by the Board.

By Order of the Board For Medico Intercontinental Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Samir Shah
Date: 07/01/2019 Managing Director



### SUBEX

### SUBEX LIMITED

(CIN: L85110KA1994PLC016663) Registered Office:

RMZ Ecoworld, Outer Ring Road, Devarabisanahalli, Bengaluru - 560103 Phone: +91 80 6659 8700 Fax: +91 80 6696 3333 Email: info@subex.com Website: www.subex.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, January 29, 2019 at Bengaluru to consider and approve, inter-alia, the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) as per Indian

Resident Indians, FIIs, FPIs and Foreign Mutual Funds

क सुरक्षा लागु करा,रिक्त पदे चारी यांच्या सेवा नियमित नकंपा तत्वावरील भरती करा,

भवार यांना तहसिलदार के. टी.भिंगारे,सहाध्यक पोलीस निरीक्षक प्रविण कोल्हे यांच्याकडे निवेदन यांनी सहभाग वार सादर केले

> त कृती समितीच्या स्थाव्यापी संपाच्या कृती समितीच्या कायांलयावर मोचां

यावळी येथून सुरुवात कामगार नेते महेंद्र ग्य ठाकूर आदोंसह मभापती नरेश घरत, भडकाला.

मालक कामगार वर्ग उपस्थित होते. यावेळी सरकार वियेधी घोषणाबाजी केली. यावेळी कामगारांना १८००० वेतन कंत्राटी पद्धत बंद करा, रोजगार निर्माण करा, सरकारी कंपन्यांचे खासगीकरण थांबवा, बोनस व भविष्य निवाह निधी, महागाई कमी करा, काळेधन परत आणा, कायमस्वरूपी नोकरी आदी मागण्यांचे निवेदन नायब तहसीलदार संदीप खोमणे यांना देण्यात आले. धाजिणे बदल रह करा, मयोदित कालावधीची नोकरी कामगार कायद्यातील मिळालेच पाहिजे,

राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेस पक्षाचे राष्ट्रीय सरचिटणीस सुनिल तटकरे यांच्या हस्ते लोकार्पण सोहळा आम जनतेकरिता खुले श्रीस्वामी समर्थ उद्यान करून दिले. किस्नन

क्षेत्रात उल्लेखनीय कामगिरी बजाविणाऱ्या व्यक्तींचे आणि संस्थेचे समाजाच्या वतीने सन्मानपूर्वक यथोचित मानचिन्ह श्रीवर्धन-म्हसळा मुंबई कुंभार सामाजिक शैक्षाणिक दरवर्षी राजकीय, विविध समाज

समाजाभिमुख कार्य करण्यासाठी आणि अधिनंदनाचे व पुढील उज्वल वाटचाली करीता सर्वच स्तरातून कौतुक वर्षाव होताना दिसत आहे. राजकीय शुभेच्छा यांना

दाखल करण्यात यावा,

यासाठी

अध्यक्ष श्री माणिक

वितरण महिन्यामध्ये होणाऱ्या श्रीवर्धन-म्हसळा कुंभार . मंडळ-मुंबइ करण्यात येणार आहेत. मेळाव्याच्या प्रसंगी मान्यवराच्या प्रकार समाजन्ताती फेब्रवारी मानाचे प्रमुख

# घाडगे याचा जयती समारभ



पासुनच जागृत झाली होती. यशवंतराव आपले पल्या इतिहास प्रसिध्द घाडगे घराण्याचे पांग व उज्जवल करील असे विठाबाईला मनापासून कसेही झाले तरी यशवंतरावांवर आपल्या प्रेम करीत होती. आणि कसेही झाले तरी ना देता येईल ते शिक्षण द्यायचेच असा निश्चय यशवंतरावांना आपण खूप शिकावे असे वाटत

होते. गांवातील इतर मुले जवळच्या शाळेत जाण्यास निघाली कि यशवंतरावर शाळत जाण्याच्या हट्ट करीत! शाळेत मास्तर मारतात उठाबशा काढण्यास लावतात, भिंतीला खुर्ची देतात म्हणून इतर मुले शाळेत जाण्यास भित असत. काहींना का भितात, आणि रडतातही का याचे मोठे आश्चर्य यशवंरावांना त्यावेळी वाटे. कारण त्यावेळी यशवंतरावांना शाळेत जबरदस्तीने पोहचिवले तर ती रडत असत.हि मुले भिती म्हणून माहित नव्हती.

अशा रितीने ही वीरमाता आपले कर्तव्य बजाबीत असताना यशवंतराव आपल्या पूज्य मातेचा हेतू ओळखून शिवाय गुरुजींची ममता त्यांच्यावर जडली होती. त्यांचे त्या शाळेतील शिक्षण पूरे झाले म्हणजे त्यांनी पुढील शिक्षणसाठी शहरांतील आपले गुरुजी जे शिकवतील ते आत्मसात करुनं मिळेल ते ज्ञान पैदा करीत राहिले. त्यामुळे ते आपल्या वर्गात त्यांच्या ते सहा सात वर्षाचे झाल्यावर विठाबाईने त्यांना दस-याच्या शुभुमुहूर्तांवर पळसगांवच्या मराठी शाळेत घातले त्यांना शिकण्याची मोठी आवड किंबहूना होस होती. म्हणून लागले. विद्याध्यांच्या पूढेच असत. अर्थातच त्यांच्या आले नसते तरच नवल होते मोठया शाळेत जावे अशी त्यांच्या गुरुंजीची इच्छा होती. ते मनोभावाने त्या शाळेतील शिक्षण संपादन करु तिचे अतःकरण भरुन वयाच्या

मेडिको इंटरकॉनटीनेन्टल लिमेटेड (पूर्वी इंटरकॉनटीनेन्टल लिमेग औड फायनात्स सम्मानिटेड जात) सीआयम्त १००११७०१५५८भीएली२१५७०७ वेसमाइट फफ्फाटीट्या इंनेलः एए. हाईडियामग्रीरक्षा नंदणी. कार्याःडीशिएम बिझनेस संदर, ११३, १८३म चेनसी, २ ग मजल, क्री प्रेस जेले रोड, नरीमन गाँइट, मुंबई – ४०००२१ हुइ: ०२२-४०५०१४१३

स्वना

ह्याद्वारं सूचना देण्यात येते की ३१ डिसेंबर २०१८ रोजी संपटेल्या त्रेमासिकासाठी आणि नक महिन्यांसाठी अल्लेखायरीक्षित विसीय मिह्नयांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित विद्याप निष्कर्षांचा विद्यार करण्यासाठी आणि समत करण्यासाठी कपनीच्या कांपीरेट कार्याल्यामध्ये खुधवार, १६ जानेवारी २०१९ रोजी करनीच्या संवालक मंडळाची बैठक होणार आहे. करनीच्या रोध्याशी व्यवहार करणाति विडडकी व्यवहार करणारी खिडकी ७ जानेवारी २०१९ वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संमतीसाटी हाणारी अलेखापरीक्षित वितीय निष्कर्ष सोबत नियुक्त व्यक्तिसाठी ७ जानेवारी २०१ (सोमवार) पासून ३१ डिसेंबर २०१८ रोर संपलेल्या त्रेमासिकासाठीच्या अलेखापरीक्षि www.bseindia.com ह्या संके देखील संचालक मंडळाच्या

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशांहारे मेडिको इंटरकॉनटीनेन्टल लिमिटेड, करीता

उपलब्ध आहे.

समीर शाह व्यवस्थापकीय संचालव ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांकः ७७/०१/२०१९

### ळ चिल्हे कबड्डी स्पर्धत

# संघ आतम विज

चालक महेंद्र पोटफोडे गोवे संदेश कापसे रोहा तालुका संप्रदय विभागीय अध्यक्ष महाडिक नारायण महाडिक डळाचे अध्यक्ष अनंत थिटे र रमण कापसे अजय कापसे शिवश्री हर्षद साळवी विजय संतराव मरवडे संजयं म्हात्रे खेळाडू व मोठ्या संख्येने मंडळाचे पदाधिकारी, सदस्य ह यावेळी उपस्थित होते.

ागरिकांचा उत्पकृत प्रतिसाद मच आयोजित केलेल्या 55

रु 7001 व चषक जय सोनारसिद्ध धाटाव या संधानी अनुक्रमे रोख रु 5001 व चषक तृतीय रटाटे धाटाव, उत्कृष्ट पक्कड प्रथमेश भगत व सामनावीर म्हणून ओंकार भगत बोरघर तसेच शिस्तबद्ध संघ म्हणून चिपळूण यांना उपस्थित माजी सरपंच धनाजी लोखंडे युवा कार्यकर्ते मंडळाचे अध्यक्ष सुजित लोखंडे मयूर कोंडे जय भवानी रोठ व महाड या व चतुर्थ क. पटकावले. तर उत्कृष्ट चढाई दीपेश लोखंडे सुधीर लोखंडे, या मान्यवरांच्या हस्ते पारिताषिके देऊन सन्मानित करण्यात आले. तर या आयोजित कबड्डी स्पर्धेच्या यशस्वीतेसाठी प्रथम नागरिक प्रमोद लोखंडे मंगेश लोखंडे रवी संघाने पटकावले,

## केनरा बैंक 📣 Canara Bank

(भारत सरकारचा उपक्रम) ८१, हिल रोड, बांद्रा पश्चिम, मुंबई – ४ दूर: ०१२ १६४२०४६६ **करुजा सूचना** 

ज्याअयों.
निमन्दाक्षरीकार हे कॅनरा बैंक चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी असून सिक्युरीटायहोशन औड.
निमन्दाक्षरीकार हे कॅनरा बैंक चे प्राधिकृत औष सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट अक्टर २००२ (कायदा ५४/२००२) (ब्रानंत "कायदा" अस संस्थे? ज्या कर्तनंत आणि सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एनफोर्सेट) निप्पाक्तरी १००२ च्या सिप्पा ३ सह वाचर्या जाणाऱ्या नमूद कायदाज्या करूम १३ (१३) च्या अतितार देण्यात आलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून कर्नदार में. ओम माई मर्कन्दाईरूठ प्रा. हिं. चे श्री. सरुवार सिंग भट्टी, श्री. कुरूतीप सिंघ भट्टी आणि श्री. राजु सिंघ भट्टी हा प्रतिनिशीच्या हारे सुचनमध्ये नमूद करण्यात आलेल्ये रक्कम र. २६,७०,५०,३९६,६८ (क्रपये सब्वीस कोटी सत्तर लाख पनास हजार तिनशं चीऱ्याणव आणे अहस्तर ऐसे मात्र) चा परणा करण्यासादी नमूद सुचना प्राप्त हाणाच्यादिनाकारासून इ०

आणि अबुस्पष्ट पैसे मात्र) चा भरणा करण्यासाठी नमूद सूचना प्राप्त होण्याच्याहिनांकापासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत परणा करण्यासाठी हिमांड नोटीस दिनाकीत १०.०८.२०१८ रोजी जारी करण्यात आरथी होती आणि नमूद सूचना विद्यानेस स्टॅन्डड ( मुंबई) आणि तरुण भारत मध्ये १४.१०.२०१८ रोजी प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आरथी होती. कार्यात करून मार्थाह होता हे स्कर्म मरणा करून मार्थाक्य होता हे स्वनेचार आणि सर्व जनतेला ब्राह्य मूचना कर्जना होते मार्था मार्था सर्था करून मार्था स्वाप्त एव साचत्या जाणाऱ्या नमूद क्रायाचाया करूम १३ (४) च्या अंतरीत त्यांना/ तिला देण्यात आर्थेल्या आर्थकाराचा वाणार करून खाली नमूद क्रायवाच्या कर्णा होता होता होता होता है ज्याचेचारी २०१९ रोजी करणा खेताला आहे.